



ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide Case No.APIC- 514/2023. (Summon to appear in person) (Or.5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Mamu Sono Vill.-Sood, Naharlagun P.O/P.S-Naharlagun, AP.

Vs

PIO -cum-EE, PWD Bomdila Division West Kameng District, AP.

...... RESPONDENT.

..... APPELLANT.

Summon Order

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Mamu Sono, Vill-Sood, Naharlagun, P.O/P.S-Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the PIO -cum-EE, PWD, Bomdila Division, West Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh as sought for by the Appellant under section 6(1) (Form-A) of RTI Act, 2005.

During the last hearing held on 24th January, 2024 (Wednesday). The Appellant was present but the PIO was absent. After hearing of this case the representative of the PIO AE Er Achung Bagang reached the Court Room and handed over the sought information by the appellant which has been received by the appellant Shri Mamu Sono from Commission's Office 06/02/2024 and after going through the same the appellant should inform his satisfaction/dissatisfaction for further proceedings into the case.

The next date of hearing of this case is fixed on 20th March, 2024 (Wednesday) at 1030 hrs.

NOW THEREFORE, the PIO-cum-EE, PWD Bomdila Division, West Kameng District, AP is hereby summoned to appear in the Hon'ble Court of Shri Sangyal Tsering Bappu, SIC in person on the above date and time without fail.

> Sd/-(Sangyal Tsering Bappu) **State Information Commissioner,** APIC, Itanagar.

Memo.No.APIC- 514/2023/759

Dated Itanagar, the 5 March, 2024.

Copy to:-

- 1. The PIO -cum-EE, PWD, Bomdila Division, West Kameng District, PIN 790001, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action please.
- 2. Shri Mamu Sono, Vill.-Sood, Naharlagun, P.O/P.S-Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh, Pin -791110, (PH-9436215521), for information & necessary action please.
- The Computer Programmer / Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
- 4. Office copy.

Registrar/ Deputy Registrar APIC, Itanagar. Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanadal.